are required by law or the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the City of Bangor. 

Section 4. Salary 

A. Employer agrees to pay Employee for their services rendered pursuant to the Executive 
pay schedule (Executive Pay Grade 3, Step 9) of the City of Bangor with an initial 
annual base salary of one hundred sixteen thousand nine hundred thirty-seven dollars 
($116,937), payable in installments at the same time as other employees of the 
Employer are paid.  

B. Employer agrees to handle future salary increases beyond that outlined in A above in 
the same fashion as salary increases are handled for other Executive Level Employees.